OP \$365.00 2428883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617444

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		12/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QRP, INC.		
Street Address:	3781 North Highway Dr., Building 1		
Internal Address:	Suite 119		
City:	Tucson		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85705		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2428883	QUALATRILE	
Registration Number:	2425771	QUALATEX	
Registration Number:	1356400	POLYTUFF	
Registration Number:	3528627	QUALAGRIP	
Registration Number:	3428701	QUALAKNIT	
Registration Number:	3455713	QUALASHEER	
Registration Number:	3205338	QUALATRILESENS! THE "NUDE GLOVE"	
Registration Number:	3200971	QRP GLOVES	
Registration Number:	2549523	QUALAKOTE	
Registration Number:	2025680	QRP	
Registration Number:	1749928	ВІОТЕК	
Registration Number:	5505170	TUB O' GLOVES	
Registration Number:	5205857	QREXAM	
Registration Number:	4016858	LITTLE RED GRIPPER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900588484 REEL: 007150 FRAME: 0658

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015321 - 14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PIP - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (6610.0808) 14 Marks#page1.tif source=PIP - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (6610.0808) 14 Marks#page2.tif source=PIP - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (6610.0808) 14 Marks#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 29, 2020 by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of QRP, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 5, 2019, at Reel 6610, Frame 0808;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded, at the Grantors' expense, at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Record Owner	Trademark	<u>Co.</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
QRF, inc.	QUALATRILE	U.S.	App 75681435	Reg 2428883
QRP, Inc.	QUALATEX	U.S.	App 75691436	Reg 2425771
QRP, Inc.	POLYTUFF	U.S.	App 73521223	Reg 1356400
QRP, inc.	QUALAGRIP	U.S.	App 77244145	Reg 3528627
QRP, Inc.	QUALAKNIT	U.S.	App 78925931	Reg 3428701
QRP, Inc.	QUALASHEER	U.S.	App 78917724	Reg 3455713
QRP, inc.	Quelonikolikos 178E YVEENE GEOVET	U.S.	App 78718405	Reg 3205338
QRP, inc.	OKSA KTOAEZ	U.S.	App 78718497	Reg 3200971
QRP, inc.	QUALAKOTE	U.S.	App 76143711	Reg 2549523
QRP, Inc.	QRP	U.S.	App 75058895	Reg 2025680
QRP, Inc.	BIOTEK	U.S.	App 74244995	Reg 1749928
QRP, Inc.	TUB O' GLOVES	U.S.	App. 87674416	Reg 5505170
QRP, inc.	QRExam	U.S.	App. 86917024	Reg 5205857
QRP, Inc.	LITTLE RED GRIPPER	U.S.	Арр. 85052646	Reg 4016658

RECORDED: 12/30/2020